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Ref: MGMU /Reg/Acad/04/2022/ /13 13th October 2022

NOTIFICATION

Subject : Academic Calendar for the AY 2022-2023

As per approval of the Board of Management for Academic Calendar for the AY
2022-2023, it is hereby notified to all concerned to implement the Academic
Calendar of University for the AY 2022-2023. The Academic Calendar is
enclosed herewith for information and necessary action.

In view of the above, all Deans and Principals/Directors/HODs of conducted

Colleges/Institutions/Departments are hereby requested to note the same and
act accordingly.

%40'22

Encls : (As above) Registr
Registrar
: : MGM University
To Aurangabad

All Deans and Principals/Directors/HODs
Copy to:

1. PS of the Hon’ble Chancellor

2. PS of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor

3. The Controller of Examination

4. The Chief Finance & Accounts Officer
&, The Deputy Registrar

6. The Deputy Registrar (Academics)
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Academic Calendar 2022-23

Date : 13" October 2022

It is notified for all concerned that, the Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2022-

2023shall be as under:
Table (1)
Sr.No. Activity Commencement Cessation No. of
Days
Academic Session Fri, 1™ July, 2022 Mon, 28" -
1 (First Term) for 5™ Sem Nov, 2022
' of all programs
2 Admission Process Fri, 1% Jul, 2022 Mon, 4" Jul, 2022 4
Academic Session Mon, 1st Aug, 2022 Fri, 06 Jan, 2023 -
3 (First Term) for 1st &
3rd Sem Students of all
Programs
4 Induction Programme Mon, 1st Aug, 2022, Mon, 15th Aug, 15
(1st Sem Students) 2022
Teaching Days
(a) 5™ Sem of all 93
programs Tue, 05" July, 2022 Mon, 31% Oct, 2022
5 (b) 3rd Sem students of
all programs Tue,02" Aug, 2022 Mon, 25 th Nov, 92
2022
(c) 1st Sem students of | Tue, 16 Aug, 2022 Sat, 10th Dec, 2022 | 92
all programs
¢ | Diwali Vacation Mon, 24" Oct, 2022 Sat, 29" Oct, 2022 | 6
Examinations (First Theory -
Term) Sat, 26th Nov 2022 Wed, 07th Dec,
(a) 5™ Sem of all Practical 2022
Faculties Thu, 08th Dec 2022
(b) 3rd Sem Students of Wed, 14th Dec,
7 all Faculties 2022

(c) 1st Sem Students of
all Faculties

T
VASEE

Theory
Mon, 12th Dec, 2022
Practical

\Mon, 26th Dec, 2022

Sat, 24th Dec, 2022

Sat, 31st Dec, 2022
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First Term Vacation Mon, 21st, Nov 22 Sun, 04th Dec,2022 | 14
(a) 5 Sem of all
Programs
8 (b) 3rd Sem Students of 14
all Programs Thu, 15th Dec, 20 22 Wed, 28th Dec 2022
(c) 1st Sem students Mon, 02" Jan, 2023 Sun, 14th Jan, 2023 | 14
Academic session (Second 98
Term)
(2) 6" Sem of all Mon, 05th Dec, 2022 | Sat, 08th Apr, 2023
Faculties
09 ") 2nd Sem Students of | Mon, 09th Jan, 2023 Sat,06" May 2023 | 93
all Programs
(c) 4" Sem of all Thu, 29th Dec, 2022 Thu, 04th May 2023 | 102
Faculties ;
Non-instructional (NSS & | Wed, 25th Jan 2023 Sat, 28th Jan, 2023 04
10 Cultural Days)
Teaching Days
(a) 6™ Sem of all Wed, 07" Dec 2022 Sat, 08th Apr, 2023 | 96
Faculties except F/O
11 (b) 2nd Sem Students of
all Programs
, Wed, 11th Jan, 2023 Sat, 06" May, 2023 | 93
(b) 4th Sem Students of | Mon, 02* Jan, 2023 Thu, 04 May, 2023 | 98
all Programs
Examinations Theory -
(a) 6™ Sem of all Mon,10th Apr, 2023 Fri, 21st Apr, 2023
12 | Faculties Practical
Mon, 24" April 2023 Mon, 01st May, 2023
(b) 2" & 4th Sem of all | Theory -
13 | Faculties Wed, 07" May, 2023 Mon, 17" May, 2023
Practical
Tue, 18" May, 2023 Thu, 27" May, 2023
14 Summer Vacation 34
(a) 61 Sem 02" May 2023 04" Jun 2023
(b) 2™ and 4™ Sem 29% May 2023 01% Jul 2023 34
Beginning of AY 2023- =
15 |24 05% Jun 2023 /O@VER%
(7th Sem) 15/ Nx
16 | Third and Fifth Sem 02" Jul 2023 gl\% lect¥5me Jo))
‘\\ ‘.;;




Admission Procedure should be continued as per the directions issued by
UGC/AICTE/Apex Bodies, Government of Maharashtra and University from
time to time for all degrees and post graduate programs of all faculties.

(Special Note):

1. University Convocation will be organized in the month of Oct/Nov 2022.
2. This Academic Calendar shall be applicable to all University Teaching
Departments/University Colleges/ Institutes.

3. The Teaching Departments of the University/ University Colleges/ Institutes shall
have holidays as per Table-2 and shall not avail the holidays declared by the State
Government or the District Collector. However, the Hon’ble Vice- Chancellor shall
have the power to take decision in this regard.

4. Span of Examination be curtailed to have enough time for evaluation and the
publication of results in time so that the admission process could be speeded up
and completed in time, to have students’ presence in the campus for teaching as
per schedule. For this, the time span allotted for examinations shall be strictly
followed by Examination Section.

5. Induction Program: Activities shall be performed as per guidelines of the
apex bodies (A.LC.T.E., U.G.C. etc.) by the University teaching departments/
Institutes and colleges
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Table — 2

Sr.No. Festivals/Holidays Day & Date
1. Independence Day Monday, 15" August, 2022
2. Shri Ganesh Chaturthi Wednesday, 31% August, 2022
2 Dussehra Wednesday, 5™ October, 2022
4. Laxmi Poojan, Monday 24, October 2022 &

Diwali Wednesday, 26 October 2022

3. Republic Day Thursday, 26th January, 2023
6. Mahashivratri Saturday, 18th February, 2023
1. Holi Tuesday, 7th March, 2023
8. Gudhi Padwa Wednesday, 22nd March, 2023
9. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti | Friday, 14th April, 2023
10. | Ramzan Id (1d-Ul-Fitar) Saturday, 22nd April, 2023

* In addition to above, teaching and non teaching staff can avail two optional holidays.
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